3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 07IAN2015 | LG | TF
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 2110007 o Towe oy
22665371 ; FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266537-2 ; FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266537-1 R TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266537-7 B T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266537-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.20 mm [.047] F
INSUL [ 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 Ll
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2 . Omm GRID W-T-B CONNECTOR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
1 30-1.80 mm [.051- 071 IN] 1 151 65 mm [ 045- 065 IN] - W W W W 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NONE ) ] R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
appL1cATIONES AN~ 7 1 [ 1 | 1| 21190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 17241
- -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED
- | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -~ |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
15576691 81396-805] 21136022 87396-905] R | 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2113602-1 81396-8999 R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R | | -455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
R | 1962431-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HELGHT @@y [|CRIMP HEIGHT LUV T 854769-4  JHOLDER, INS /4
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0.69+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 6 3 R 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
R | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
[ 1] -2l 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Lﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T I B : 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SN S 2079585 0 |SCH, TS, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — e e e |2 | ce844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. R 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S AL | SEELEIRE SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT. 1071-35000, R | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
o2 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - [T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R | 1 -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - L | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 22| | 8-1633932-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
R | 2119780-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FWARNING R | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. Nl T2 2] 1| 1] 2-1633962-8 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - - - ?
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . AN I N O IR 1803188-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
777271/ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 130CT2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMHOCTZOM — TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 150CT2014 | naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egitg v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266537 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBL

ICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETT
(SHOWN FROM RE

ANTCAL

NG POST TITON
AR STDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

A

30mm STROKE

LoC DIST REVIS

IONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

}

o
|

RAM SET-UP

FRONT HOLES

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Aol DWF’;OWILSON 130CT2014 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?‘JSTAKEM 13©CT2014 S— Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 150CT2014 | naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 e R PR TN e *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 00779 (C=2266531
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA REVB
I as0s REV BraRzRee SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266537-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266537-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266537-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 120 mm [.047] -
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2 . 0mm GRID W-T-B CONNECTOR
—ﬂ
W.MygﬁgoiiﬁgfijNgjﬁlNJ = IT?i&ﬁTigingéyijgsajﬁE?E B c119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
XEEMM%ION NONE ] ] NEEEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
ot e o ] ] ] - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - |REFIREF) 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1557669 873968051 2113602-2 87396-9051 B N cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1]
EETIEE SSELTEIIE - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
N 5 S o TerTs T - 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ;gijggzl EégEQSS%EF?NGSF AL W9490
cc ANG OR 0.34mme | 0.86+/-0.025 [.034+/-. 4.6 -] 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
24 AWG OR 0.20mme | 0.79+/-0.025 [.03] 5.2 - 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
26 AWG OR 0.72mm2 | 0. 73+/-0.025 [.029+/- 5.8 B 1962431-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
c8 AWG OR 0.08mmz | 0.69+/-0.025 [.027+/- 6.3 S 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ih - 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FELED 48
A - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
§$g§£%g(ggUEg#ngk€§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N P 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
‘ - | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L 4080075 |SRACLE, CHIWPLR =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ ! ! 1320928-¢ SIRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 2108083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S I |- 160267¢ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 - 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 ] 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 1 ] 1| 8-1633932-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
- 2119780-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- [-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
sWARNTNG N T | T | 1 | 2-1633962-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. B I ) i 2
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO o T O Bt O LR 1
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | “Hh-el|-2lhp PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
TIF S80S 16 CRANGE aup T ColTeolt e Enclicerie rckuization | OWN 130CT2014 G— TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE(‘?!—I{:EEI\NAW\%OCTZOWA % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 150CT2014 | naME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm L L LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T e T A 1| 00779 (©=2266537 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




66

REVISTONS

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

! Lo

REF
=

3596;[005 REF
Ol 1O

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—.

- IO

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e | on
RO WILSON

130CT2074

PACIFIC VERSION T
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LR w
(At lontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%EEE e

AAAAAA

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

CHK [
K.J.STAKEM

CDZZ fZCEEF TE Connectivity
30CT2014 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

150CT2014 |name

. APVD ‘
T L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 100779 (©=2266537

Cus

fomer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF o | 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



